


CITY OF

LONGE - Memorandum
Date: September 9, 2021
To: Erin Weesner-McKinley, Deputy City Attorney
From: Yvone Siu, Technology & Innovation Department
Subject: Transaction Document No. 59 to Master Agreement No. 28280 with Dell

Marketing L.P.

Please approve as to form the documents attached.

| can be reached at ext. 86044 for questions and when they are ready for pick-
up. Thank you very much.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RETURNED
exr 9 202
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City of Long Beach

Transaction Document No. 59 to Master Purchase Agreement No. 28280

Dell Marketing L.P. (“Dell’) and the City of Long Beach (“Buyer”) enter this Transaction
Document pursuant to the terms and conditions of Master Purchase Agreement No. 28280,
wherein Buyer will purchase from Dell |and Dell will sell to Buyer various computer
equipment substantially specified in Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed $574,670.58.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date last stated below.

\;Qﬂ Xy € 2021

Segtembec 3 , 2021

, 2021

DELL MARKETING L.P.

By Q&M@%ﬂ
Mfficer's Title EMQ\:MM(MW'OY

By O/LVAM«, J’va—v———

O

Officer's Title Conleack Qdminisholor
“Dell”
E’W

Amanda B Hodson at 11:3 3. Sep 03, 3981 |

CITY OF LONG BEACH

By

City Manager

Buyer”

This Transaction Document No. 59 is hereby approved as to form on

, 2021.

Dell Trans Doc No. 59

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Erin Weesner-McKinley
Deputy City Attorney




Exhibit A

Sales rep: David Buchner | 3000094155224 1

D&ALTechnologies A quote for your consideration! Total; $574,670.58

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote

Quote number: Quote date: Quote expiration: Solution 1D:
3000094155224.1 Aug. 2, 2021 Sep. 1, 2021 14641923
Company name: Customer number: Phone:
CITY OF LONG BEACH 752385 (562) 570-6982
Sales rep information: Billing Information:
David Buchner CITY OF LONG BEACH
David_Buchner@Dell.com 411 W OCEAN BLVD
(800) 456-3355 7TH FL
Ext: 7287875 LONG BEACH
CA 90802-4511
us

(562) 570-6982

Pricing Summary

Item Qty

Dell EMC PowerStore 1000 T - AMER 1
Dell EMC AppSync for PowerStore - AMER VI 1
Isilon Video Surveillance PROMO - AMER 8
Isilon Chassis - AMER 2
Backend Network Switches - AMER 1
Backend Network Switches - AMER 1
Accessories 1
Enterprise Deployment Services Non Tied 1
PowerEdge R440 - [amer_r440_12423] 6

Subtotal: $550,410.22

Shipping: $0.00

Environmental Fees: $0.00

Non-Taxable Amount: $313,723.83

Taxable Amount: $236,686.39

Estimated Tax: $24,260.36

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Plepse contact your DFS Sales Representative for details.

Page 1 © 2014 Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at Ofe Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682.




Dear LBA Team,

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote and product information.

Regards,

David Buchner

Group 1 - PowerStore 1000T

Shipping To Install At
RECEIVING DEPT

CITY OF LONG BEACH CITY OF LONG BEACH
411 W OCEAN BLVD

JTHFL

LONG BEACH

CA 90802-4511

us

(156) 231-8612

Shipping Method Solution Name

Standard Delivery PowerStore

SKU Description Qty
Dell EMC PowerStore 1000 T - AMER 1

Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021
Contract No: C000000181156
Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

210-ASTZ PowerStore 1000T BASE ENC. FLD INST 1

370-AEZP 384GB Appliance DIMM 192GB Per Node 1

379-BEIQ Thank you for choosing Dell EMC 1

528-BTZK PowerStore Base SW 1

406-BBQ 10GBE OPTICAL 4 PORT CARD PAIR 1

450-AIOM Dual 1800W (200-240V) Power Supply, includes C13/C14 Power 1
Cords

343-BBMR BASE UNIT CONFIG KIT 1



800-BBQV

379-BDPD

825-9489

825-9526

825-9529

825-9535

951-2015

955-9041

800-BBQV

812-4019

825-8633

332-1286

400-BGGM

565-BBJS

407-BCGF

828-4829

SKU

210-ATXO

900-9997

828-5778

528-BYHF

Thank you for buying Dell EMC

ISG Product (info)

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty P
ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4

with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year
ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4

lus On Site Service

rHour 7x24 On-Site Service

rHour 7x24 On-Site Service

with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 7
and Assistance 5 Years

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSu
visit //www.dell.com/contactdell

x24 HW/SW Tech Support

pport Plus. For tech support,

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service Extended

Year
Thank you for buying Dell EMC

ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 800 Redeem at
education.dellemc.com Expires 1Yr from Order Date

ProDeploy Plus for PowerStore 1XXX T

US Order

P1 25X2.5 NVME SED SSD 3.84TB
32GB FC 4 PORT 10 MODULE PAIR
10GBE OPTICAL SFP PAIR
ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4

Capacity SSD Add-On, 5 Years
Description

rHour 7x24 On-Site Low

Dell EMC AppSync for PowerStore - AMER VI

Estimated delivery date: Aug. 12, 2021

Contract No: C000000181156
Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-10

AppSync for PowerStore
On-Site Installation Declined

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical fo

Software Support Contract 5 Yeary
AppSync Str Pk for PowerStore=CB|

8/7157034003

I AppSync Starter Pack

1

Qty



828-5734 ProSupport Plus Mission Critical for AppSync Starter Pack

Software Support Maintenance 5 Years

Group 2 - Isilon A2000 - 8 Nodes

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT
CITY OF LONG BEACH
411 W OCEAN BLVD
7THFL

LONG BEACH

CA 90802-4511

us

(156) 231-8612

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

SKU Description

Install At

CITY OF LONG BEACH

210-AYHZ A2000 - PROMO 320TB (20x16TB)/800GB SSD/64GB Memory
800-BBQV Thank you for buying Dell EMC

590-TEZW 2x10GbE (SFP+) L/M/PROMO W/0 OPTICS+,B/E

590-TEZV 2x10GbE (SFP+) Front End/PROMO W/0 OPTICS

528-CKJO OneFS Base License Tier 4 PROMO

528-CKLO SmartConnect Base License Tier 4 PROMO

528-CKKZ SmartQuotas Base License Tier 4 PROMO

835-7424 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year

835-7439 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with

Isilon Video Surveillance PROMO - AMER
Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021

Contract No: C000000181156

Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

Emergency Dispatch 1 Year

Qty



835-7443 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour|7x24 On-Site Service with 8
Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

835-7450 ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Tech Support and 8
Assistance 5 Years

975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 8

989-3439 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit 8
/ /www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

829-4175 ProSupport Mission Critical OneFS Base Software Support- 8
Maintenance 5 Years

829-4435 ProSupport Mission Critical SmartConnect Base Software 8
Support-Maintenance 5 Years

829-4515 ProSupport Mission Critical SmartQuotas Base Software Support- 8
Maintenance 5 Years

812-4005 ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 300 Redeem at 8
education.dellemc.com Expires 1Yr from Order Date

829-3033 ProDeploy Plus for PowerScale Node 8

332-1286 US Order 8

379-BDPD ISG Product (info) 8

407-BCIU Transceivers/Optic/SFP+/SR/10GhE/2 GEN6 8

528-CKKC OneFS Cap License Tier 4 PROMO 2560

528-CKLN SmartConnect Cap License Tier 4 PROMO 2560

528-CKLB SmartQuotes Cap License Tier 4 PROMO 2560

829-4215 ProSupport Mission Critical OneFS Capacity Software Support- 2560
Maintenance 5 Years

829-4535 ProSupport Mission Critical SmartQuotas Capacity Software 2560
Support-Maintenance 5 Years

829-4455 ProSupport Mission Critical SmartConnect Capacity Software 2560
Support-Maintenance 5 Years

835-7388 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour|7x24 On-Site Capacity Add- 2560
On Per Terabyte 5 Years

SKU Description Qty
Isilon Chassis - AMER 2
Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021
Contract No: C000000181156
Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

210-AXI0 Base Chassis - Deep/PROMO 2




829-3111

829-3126

829-3130

829-3137

955-9041

989-3439

332-1286

379-BDPD

SKU

210-AWOS

343-BBQL

750-ACVX

750-ACVY

750-ACWB

528-CKSS

838-0404

838-0419

838-0423

838-0430

975-3461

989-3439

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch 1 Year

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Tech Support and
Assistance 5 Years

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service Extended
Year

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
/ /www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

US Order

ISG Product (info)

Description

Backend Network Switches - AMER

Estimated delivery date: Sep. 21, 2021

Contract No: C000000181156
Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

S4112F Dell Networking Switch

S4112 Series User Guide

S4112F Install Kit

DELL Switch, Dual Tray Kit for S4112F, 1U

EMC GEN3 Switch Rail 22-31in Offset Kit, S4112F

0S10 Enterprise Software, S4112F

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with

Emergency Dispatch 1 Year

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Tech Support and
Assistance 5 Years

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

Qty



SKU

210-AWOS

343-BBQL

800-BBQV

528-CKSS

838-0404

838-0419

838-0423

838-0430

975-3461

989-3439

SKU

210-AXGY

800-BBQV

800-BBQV

800-BBQV

332-1286

379-BDPD

929-3709

Description

Backend Network Switches - AMER

Estimated delivery date: Sep. 21, 202

Contract No: C000000181156

=

Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

S4112F Dell Networking Switch
54112 Series User Guide
Thank you for buying Dell EMC

0510 Enterprise Software, S4112F

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour
Emergency Dispatch 1 Year

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour

7x24 On-Site Service with

7x24 On-Site Service with

Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 H
Assistance 5 Years

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty E
Thank you choosing Dell ProSuppo
/ Iwww.dell.com/support or call 1

Description

Accessories

Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021

Contract No: C000000181156
Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-10:

Accessories Label BASE

Thank you for buying Dell EMC
Thank you for buying Dell EMC
Thank you for buying Dell EMC
US Order

ISG Product (info)

Thank you for Your Order

W-SW Tech Support and
xtended Year(s)

rt. For tech support, visit
-800- 945-3355

8/7157034003

Qty

Qty



935-6720 Thank you for Your Order

450-AJHO PWCRD KIT for Gené Deep Chassis/PROMO
470-AEFZ CABLE ETHERNET 10G PASS SFP+ 1M
SKU Description

Enterprise Deployment Services Non Tied
Estimated delivery date: Aug. 23, 2021

Contract No: C000000181156

Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

210-AXMK Isilon PowerScale Additional Services

823-9282 ProDeploy Additional Deployment Time:4 Hour Remote Storage

Technical Resource

Group 3 - Qty: 6 - R440

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT
CITY OF LONG BEACH
411 W OCEAN BLVD
7THFL

LONG BEACH

CA 90802-4511

us

(156) 231-8612

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery
SKU Description

PowerEdge R440 - [amer_r440_12423]
Estimated delivery date: Aug. 20, 2021

Contract No: C000000181156

Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003

210-ALZE PowerEdge R440 Server

16

Qty

Qty



384-BCHR

461-AADZ

321-BCUV

405-AAOM

340-BSFX

340-COSL

389-DSXN

338-BVJX

338-BVJX

379-BDCO

412-AAJT

412-AAJU

370-AEVR

370-AAIP

780-BCDN

405-AANP

634-BRIM

421-5736

385-BBKT

379-BCQV

379-BCSF

330-BBHL

542-BBBP

385-BBLQ

PowerEdge R440 MLK Motherboard

No Trusted Platform Module

V2

2.5" Chassis with up to 8 Hot Plug Hard Drives

Internal PERC

PowerEdge R440 Shipping

PowerEdge R440 x8 Shipping Material, V2

PowerEdge R440 CCC and BIS Mark
Intel Xeon Silver 4214R 2.4G, 12C/

Turbo, HT (100W) DDR4-2400
Intel Xeon Silver 4214R 2.4G, 12C/

Turbo, HT (100W) DDR4-2400
Additional Processor Selected
Standard Heat Sink

Standard Heat Sink for 2nd CPU
3200MT/s RDIMMs

Performance Optimized

RAID 1

ing, No CE Marking
24T, 9.6GT/s, 16.5M Cache,

24T, 9.6GT/s, 16.5M Cache,

PERC H330 RAID Controller, Adapter, Low Profile

VMware ESXi 6.7 U3 Embedded Image on Flash Media (License

Not Included)
No Media Required

iDRACY,Enterprise

iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled

iDRAC,Factory Generated Password

Riser Config 1, 1 x 16 FH

On-Board LOM

IDSDM and Combo Card Reader with 16GB VFlash SD




385-BBCF

385-BBKG

385-BBKG

429-ABBF

450-AGOY

325-BCHH

350-BBKT

350-BBKQ

384-BBBL

770-BCJI

631-AACK

332-1286

815-3441

815-3482

815-3494

989-3439

900-9997

366-0187

377-8262

370-AEVQ,

400-AZUT

450-AALV

Redundant SD Cards Enabled

16GB microSDHC/SDXC Card

16GB microSDHC/SDXC Card

No Internal Optical Drive for x4 and x8 HDD Chassis
Dual, Hot Plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 550W
Standard Bezel

Dell EMC Luggage Tag

Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt)

Performance BIOS Settings

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm
No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit

US Order

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service
ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem
Diagnosis, 3 Years

ProSupport: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance, 3
Years

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
/ Iwww.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

On-Site Installation Declined

Asset Tag ProSupport

CFl,Information, VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install

16GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank

480GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3

DWPD,

Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North
Marianas, Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam)

48

12

12



