City of Long Beach

Transaction Document No. 59 to Master Purchase Agreement No. 28280

Dell Marketing L.P. ("Dell") and the City of Long Beach ("Buyer") enter this Transaction Document pursuant to the terms and conditions of Master Purchase Agreement No. 28280, wherein Buyer will purchase from Dell and Dell will sell to Buyer various computer equipment substantially specified in Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed \$574,670.58.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date last stated below.

o	DELL MARKETING L.P.
September 8, 2021	By Chupsa Sayer
	Officer's Title Contract Administrato
Sootember 8, 2021	By Olum elm
	Officer's Title Contract Administrator
	"Dell"
	APPROVED Ny termina it follows of 15 times for 65,2007 CITY OF LONG BEACH
	By Sinda F. Jatum City Manager
	"Buyer" EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF
This Transaction Document No	o. 59 is hereby approved as to form on
September 9, 2021.	
	CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
	By H
	Erin Weesner McKinley Deputy City Attorney

Date:

September 9, 2021

To:

Erin Weesner-McKinley, Deputy City Attorney

From:

Yvone Siu, Technology & Innovation Department

Subject:

Transaction Document No. 59 to Master Agreement No. 28280 with Dell

Marketing L.P.

Please approve as to form the documents attached.

I can be reached at ext. 86044 for questions and when they are ready for pick-

up. Thank you very much.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RETURNED

September 9, 2021

ERIN WEESNER-MCKINLEY DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

City of Long Beach

Transaction Document No. 59 to Master Purchase Agreement No. 28280

Dell Marketing L.P. ("Dell") and the City of Long Beach ("Buyer") enter this Transaction Document pursuant to the terms and conditions of Master Purchase Agreement No. 28280, wherein Buyer will purchase from Dell and Dell will sell to Buyer various computer equipment substantially specified in Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed \$574,670.58.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date last stated below.

	DELL MARKETING L.P.
September 8, 2021	By Chipsa Sayer
	Officer's Title Contract Parministrator
September 8 , 2021	By Olim elman
	Officer's Title Contract Administrator
	"Dell"
	APPROVED or Annual E. Hustere et 11:24 am. Sep 61, 2001
	CITY OF LONG BEACH
, 2021	ByCity Manager
	"Buyer"
This Transaction Document No. 5	59 is hereby approved as to form on
, 2021.	
	CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
	Ву
	Erin Weesner-McKinley
	Deputy City Attorney

Dell Trans Doc No. 59

Exhibit A

D&LLTechnologies A quote for your consideration!

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote

Sales rep: David Buchner | 3000094155224.1

Total: \$574,670.58

Quote number: 3000094155224.1

Quote date:

Aug. 2, 2021

Quote expiration: Sep. 1, 2021

(562) 570-6982

Solution ID: 14641923

Company name: CITY OF LONG BEACH

Customer number:

752385

Phone:

Sales rep information:

David Buchner David_Buchner@Dell.com

(800) 456-3355 Ext: 7287875

Billing Information: CITY OF LONG BEACH 411 W OCEAN BLVD 7TH FL

LONG BEACH CA 90802-4511

(562) 570-6982

Pricing Summary

Item Qty Dell EMC PowerStore 1000 T - AMER Dell EMC AppSync for PowerStore \cdot AMER VI Isilon Video Surveillance PROMO - AMER Isilon Chassis - AMER Backend Network Switches - AMER Backend Network Switches - AMER Accessories Enterprise Deployment Services Non Tied PowerEdge R440 - [amer_r440_12423]

Subtotal:	\$550,410.22
Shipping:	\$0.00
Environmental Fees:	\$0.00
Non-Taxable Amount:	\$313,723.83
Taxable Amount:	\$236,686.39
Estimated Tax:	\$24,260.36

\$574,670,58

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for details.

Dear LBA Team,

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote and product information.

Regards,

David Buchner

Group 1 - PowerStore 1000T

Shipping To RECEIVING DEPT			Install At	
CITY OF LONG BEAC	Н		CITY OF LONG BEAC	Э
411 W OCEAN BLVD				
7TH FL				
LONG BEACH				
CA 90802-4511				
US				
(156) 231-8612				
Shipping Method			Solution Name	
Standard Delivery			PowerStore	
SKU	Description			Ç

SKU	Description	Qty
	Dell EMC PowerStore 1000 T - AMER Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021 Contract No: C000000181156 Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	1
210-ASTZ	PowerStore 1000T BASE ENC. FLD INST	1
370-AEZP	384GB Appliance DIMM 192GB Per Node	1
379-BEIQ	Thank you for choosing Dell EMC	1
528-BTZK	PowerStore Base SW	1
406-BBQI	10GBE OPTICAL 4 PORT CARD PAIR	1
450-AIOM	Dual 1800W (200-240V) Power Supply, includes C13/C14 Power Cords	1
343-BBMR	BASE UNIT CONFIG KIT	1

800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC	1
379-BDPD	ISG Product (info)	1
825-9489	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service	1
825-9526	ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year	1
825-9529	ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended	1
825-9535	ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 7x24 HW/SW Tech Support and Assistance 5 Years	1
951-2015	Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/contactdell	1
955-9041	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service Extended Year	1
800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC	1
812-4019	ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 800 Redeem at education.dellemc.com Expires 1Yr from Order Date	1
825-8633	ProDeploy Plus for PowerStore 1XXX T	, 1
332-1286	US Order	1
400-BGGM	P1 25X2.5 NVME SED SSD 3.84TB	11
565-BBJS	32GB FC 4 PORT IO MODULE PAIR	1
407-BCGF	10GBE OPTICAL SFP PAIR	4
828-4829	ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Low Capacity SSD Add-On, 5 Years	11
SKU	Description	Qty
	Dell EMC AppSync for PowerStore - AMER VI Estimated delivery date: Aug. 12, 2021	1
	Contract No: C000000181156 Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	
210-ATXO	AppSync for PowerStore	1
900-9997	On-Site Installation Declined	1
828-5778	ProSupport Plus Mission Critical for AppSync Starter Pack	1
528-BYHF	Software Support Contract 5 Years AppSync Str Pk for PowerStore=CB	1

Group 2 - Isilon A2000 - 8 Nodes

Shipping To RECEIVING DEPT CITY OF LONG BEACH 411 W OCEAN BLVD 7TH FL LONG BEACH CA 90802-4511 US (156) 231-8612

Install At

CITY OF LONG BEACH

Shipping Method Standard Delivery

SKU	Description	Qty
	Isilon Video Surveillance PROMO - AMER Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021 Contract No: C000000181156 Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	8
210-AYHZ	A2000 - PROMO 320TB (20x16TB)/800GB SSD/64GB Memory	8
800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC	8
590-TEZW	2x10GbE (SFP+) L/M/PROMO W/O OPTICS+,B/E	8
590-TEZV	2x10GbE (SFP+) Front End/PROMO W/O OPTICS	8
528-CKJO	OneFS Base License Tier 4 PROMO	8
528-CKLO	SmartConnect Base License Tier 4 PROMO	8
528-CKKZ	SmartQuotas Base License Tier 4 PROMO	8
835-7424	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year	8
835-7439	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year	8

835-7443	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended	8
835-7450	ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Tech Support and Assistance 5 Years	8
975-3461	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)	8
989-3439	Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355	8
829-4175	ProSupport Mission Critical OneFS Base Software Support- Maintenance 5 Years	8
829-4435	ProSupport Mission Critical SmartConnect Base Software Support-Maintenance 5 Years	8
829-4515	ProSupport Mission Critical SmartQuotas Base Software Support Maintenance 5 Years	. 8
812-4005	ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 300 Redeem at education.dellemc.com Expires 1Yr from Order Date	8
829-3033	ProDeploy Plus for PowerScale Node	8
332-1286	US Order	8
379-BDPD	ISG Product (info)	8
407-BCIU	Transceivers/Optic/SFP+/SR/10GbE/2 GEN6	8
528-CKKC	OneFS Cap License Tier 4 PROMO	2560
528-CKLN	SmartConnect Cap License Tier 4 PROMO	2560
528-CKLB	SmartQuotes Cap License Tier 4 PROMO	2560
829-4215	ProSupport Mission Critical OneFS Capacity Software Support- Maintenance 5 Years	2560
829-4535	ProSupport Mission Critical SmartQuotas Capacity Software Support-Maintenance 5 Years	2560
829-4455	ProSupport Mission Critical SmartConnect Capacity Software Support-Maintenance 5 Years	2560
835-7388	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Capacity Add- On Per Terabyte 5 Years	2560
SKU	Description	Qty
	Isilon Chassis - AMER Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 2021	2
	Contract No: C000000181156	
	Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	
210-AXIO	Base Chassis - Deep/PROMO	2

829-3111	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year	2
829-3126	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year	2
829-3130	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended	2
829-3137	ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Tech Support and Assistance 5 Years	2
955-9041	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service Extended Year	2
989-3439	Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355	2
332-1286	US Order	2
379-BDPD	ISG Product (info)	2
SKU	Description	Qty
	Backend Network Switches - AMER	1
	Estimated delivery date: Sep. 21, 2021	
	Contract No: C000000181156	
	Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	
210-AWOS	S4112F Dell Networking Switch	1
343-BBQL	S4112 Series User Guide	1
750-ACVX	S4112F Install Kit	1
750-ACVY	DELL Switch, Dual Tray Kit for S4112F, 1U	1
750-ACWB	EMC GEN3 Switch Rail 22-31in Offset Kit, S4112F	1
528-CKSS	OS10 Enterprise Software, S4112F	1
838-0404	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Initial Year	1
838-0419	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year	1
838-0423	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended	1
838-0430	ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 HW-SW Tech Support and Assistance 5 Years	1
975-3461	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)	1
989-3439	Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355	1

SKU	Description		Qty
	Backend Network Switches - AMER Estimated delivery date: Sep. 21, 202 Contract No: C000000181156 Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108		1
210-AWOS	S4112F Dell Networking Switch		1
343-BBQL	S4112 Series User Guide		1
800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC		1
528-CKSS	OS10 Enterprise Software, S4112F		1
838-0404	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty In	itial Year	1
838-0419	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour Emergency Dispatch 1 Year	7x24 On-Site Service with	1
838-0423	ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Exten		1
838-0430	ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 H Assistance 5 Years		1
975-3461	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty E	xtended Year(s)	1
989-3439	Thank you choosing Dell ProSuppo //www.dell.com/support or call 1	140.00	1
SKU	Description		Qty
	Accessories Estimated delivery date: Aug. 27, 200 Contract No: C000000181156 Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-10		1
210-AXGY	Accessories Label BASE		1
800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC		1
800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC		1
800-BBQV	Thank you for buying Dell EMC		1
332-1286	US Order		1
379-BDPD	ISG Product (info)		1
929-3709	Thank you for Your Order		1

935-6720	Thank you for Your Order	1
450-AJHO	PWCRD KIT for Gen6 Deep Chassis/PROMO	4
470-AEFZ	CABLE ETHERNET 10G PASS SFP+ 1M	16
SKU	Description	Qty
	Enterprise Deployment Services Non Tied Estimated delivery date: Aug. 23, 2021 Contract No: C000000181156 Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	1
210-AXMK	Isilon PowerScale Additional Services	1
823-9282	ProDeploy Additional Deployment Time: 4 Hour Remote Storage Technical Resource	4

Group 3 - Qty: 6 - R440

Shipping To RECEIVING DEPT CITY OF LONG BEACH 411 W OCEAN BLVD 7TH FL LONG BEACH CA 90802-4511 US (156) 231-8612

Shipping Method Standard Delivery

SKU	Description	Qty
	PowerEdge R440 - [amer_r440_12423]	6
	Estimated delivery date: Aug. 20, 2021	
	Contract No: C000000181156	
	Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/7157034003	
210-ALZE	PowerEdge R440 Server	6

384-BCHR	PowerEdge R440 MLK Motherboard V2	6
461-AADZ	No Trusted Platform Module	6
321-BCUV	2.5" Chassis with up to 8 Hot Plug Hard Drives	6
405-AAOM	Internal PERC	6
340-BSFX	PowerEdge R440 Shipping	6
340-COSL	PowerEdge R440 x8 Shipping Material, V2	6
389-DSXN	PowerEdge R440 CCC and BIS Marking, No CE Marking	6
338-BVJX	Intel Xeon Silver 4214R 2.4G, 12C/24T, 9.6GT/s, 16.5M Cache, Turbo, HT (100W) DDR4-2400	6
338-BVJX	Intel Xeon Silver 4214R 2.4G, 12C/24T, 9.6GT/s, 16.5M Cache, Turbo, HT (100W) DDR4-2400	6
379-BDCO	Additional Processor Selected	6
412-AAJT	Standard Heat Sink	6
412-AAJU	Standard Heat Sink for 2nd CPU	6
370-AEVR	3200MT/s RDIMMs	6
370-AAIP	Performance Optimized	6
780-BCDN	RAID 1	6
405-AANP	PERC H330 RAID Controller, Adapter, Low Profile	6
634-BRIM	VMware ESXi 6.7 U3 Embedded Image on Flash Media (License Not Included)	6
421-5736	No Media Required	6
385-BBKT	iDRAC9,Enterprise	6
379-BCQV	iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled	6
379-BCSF	iDRAC,Factory Generated Password	6
330-BBHL	Riser Config 1, 1 x 16 FH	6
542-BBBP	On-Board LOM	6
385-BBLQ	IDSDM and Combo Card Reader with 16GB VFlash SD	6

385-BBCF	Redundant SD Cards Enabled	6
385-BBKG	16GB microSDHC/SDXC Card	6
385-BBKG	16GB microSDHC/SDXC Card	6
429-ABBF	No Internal Optical Drive for x4 and x8 HDD Chassis	6
450-AGOY	Dual, Hot Plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 550W	6
325-BCHH	Standard Bezel	6
350-BBKT	Dell EMC Luggage Tag	6
350-BBKQ	Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt)	6
384-BBBL	Performance BIOS Settings	6
770-BCJI	ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm	6
631-AACK	No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit	6
332-1286	US Order	6
815-3441	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service	6
815-3482	ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis, 3 Years	6
815-3494	ProSupport: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance, 3 Years	6
989-3439	Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355	6
900-9997	On-Site Installation Declined	6
366-0187	Asset Tag ProSupport	6
377-8262	CFI,Information,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install	6
370-AEVQ	16GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank	48
400-AZUT	480GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3 DWPD.	12
450-AALV	Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam)	12